NOU Main Street Nime Pails, Oragon 97601 AND WHEN RECORDED ANL TO SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S UP State N. Long PROCE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S UP DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number : 30985 Book : N77 Page : 10368 County Of :: Klamath State Of :: Oragon Trustor :: Clarles A. Mavaro Trustor :: Clarles A. Mavaro State Of :: Oragon Book :: N77 Page : 10368 Dereido Mon the Baoeficiary more and Trust Company Beneticiary :: Wells Fargo Roalty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee New State Of Oragon County Of :: Klamath Lot 9 Blk 22 lst. to Ferguson Mtn Pines April 2 State Of Oregon County Of Mills Matter Company State Of Oregon County Of		ANC 86087 REQUISTED BY	Vol_ <u>M&</u> _Page_ 146	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Mr. Charles A. Mirvarco 594.13. Long Temple City, Cl 51780 DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Insiste or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Daed described as follows: DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Insiste or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Daed described as follows: Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County OI : Klamath State OI : Ongon Truster : Charles A. Mavaro Truster : Charles A. Mavaro Truster : Charles A. Mavaro Truster : Thensamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under and Trust Ored, a written request to reconvey, recting that the oldge parties entitled thereau all right, tite and interest which was horitorior acquired by said Trustee(5) under said Deen of Trust. Lot 9 Elk 22 1st. to Ferguson Min Pines State OI Oregon County OI Klamatch	600 Main St	reet		
Mr. Charles A. Muvaro 3941. N. Loma The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County Of : Klamath : State Of : Orgon : Truster : Invisor : County Of : Klamath : State Of : Oregon : Truster : Truster : State Of : Oregon : State Of : Oregon : State Of routh & Banchiany under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, recting that the obligat line and inferent which was heretore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deen of trust. Lot 9 Bilk 22 1st. to Perguson Mtn Pines State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath Wo Dem	Klamath Fall	ls, Oregon 97601		
Souri A. Long Souries Souries				
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS UN DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deci described as follows: Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number : 30985 Book : M77. Pago : 10368 County OI : Klamath State OI : Oregon Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustee :: Tronsemerice Title Insurance Company Beneficiary :: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee Naving received from the Boneficiary under said Trust Decd, a written request to reconvey, recting that the objet parties entitled thereis all right, title and Interest which was herefolore acquired by said Trustee(s) undor said Deco of Trust. Lot 9 Bik 22 1st. to Ferguson Min Pines State Of Oregon County OI Klamath State N Angres A. Patterson Who being Guy swort did say that ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation action who being of the Aspitat ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation action who being of the Aspitat ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation action who being of the Aspitat ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation action who being of the Aspitat ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation action who being of the Aspitat ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCRON TINC is Corporation actionwedged said Instrument to be its voluntary act and dide. Fer of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: s.	J741 N. IA	oma		
DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number :: 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County Of :: Klamath State Of :: Oregon Trustor :: Charles A. Mavaro Truste :: Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary :: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, as written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the frast Deed have been tuly satisfied. does horeby grant, borgain, soil and reconvey, unto the parties entilled theraby all right, title and interest which was horefolore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed Junce State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath <td co<="" th=""><th>11 TAUDIE CI</th><th>-Y, CA 91780</th><th></th></td>	<th>11 TAUDIE CI</th> <th>-Y, CA 91780</th> <th></th>	11 TAUDIE CI	-Y, CA 91780	
DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number :: 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County Of :: Klamath State Of :: Oregon Trustor :: Charles A. Mavaro Truste :: Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary :: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, as written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the frast Deed have been tuly satisfied. does horeby grant, borgain, soil and reconvey, unto the parties entilled theraby all right, title and interest which was horefolore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed Junce State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath <td co<="" th=""><th></th><th></th><th>•</th></td>	<th></th> <th></th> <th>•</th>			•
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows: Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number : 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustee : Trunsamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations accurred by and interest which was horetofore acquired by and Trustoe(s) under said Deed Jortst. Ict 9 Elk 22 1st. to Ferguson Mtn Pines State Of Oregon State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon State of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon State of oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon State of oregon County Of Klamath Motev A. Patterson . Who being dive worn did say that ho is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCRON, TINC. Abe		DEED OF	FULL RECONVEYANCE	
Dated : April 19, 1977 Recorded : June 14, 1977 Fee Number : 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 Counly Of : Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Truste : Trunsamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Wells Fargo Fealty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the oblig lions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, soli and reconvey, under said Deed of Trust. Lot 9 Blk 22 lst. to Ferguson Mtn Pines Aprent Title & ESCRON, INC. State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon County Of Klamath <	The undersign			
Fee Number : 30985 Book : M77. Page : 10368 County OI :: Klamath State OI :: Oregon Trustor :: Charles A. Mavaro Trustee : Tronsamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary :: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Baneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been tuly satisfied, does hereby grant, bargoin, soil and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereby all right, title and interest which was heretolore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deel of Trust. Lot 9 Blk 22 1st. to Perguson Mtn Pines State OI Oregon County OI Klamith State OI Oregon	Data			
County Of :: Klamath State Of : Oregon Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Truste :: Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary :: Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the 3eneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligat lions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does horeby grant, bargain, soil and reconvey, undo the parties settilted therets all right, title and interest which was horelofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Lot 9 Blk 22 1st. to Ferguson Mtn Pines State Of Oregon County Of Klamatch			Pool NGT D	
State Of : Oregon Trustor : Charles A. Mavaro Trustee : Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, soil and reconvey, undo the parties senilled therets all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust. Lot 9 Blk 22 1st. to Ferguson Mtn Pines State Of Oregon County Of Klamitch State Of Oregon County Of Klamitch State Of Oregon County Of Klamitch Juy sorm did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalt of said corporation by authority 61 he part of Directors and the acknowledged said Instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Notiny Public for Oregon: Image: Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Who being Image: Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. My Commission Expires: Image: Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Balore Me: Image: Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Image: Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. </td <td>County Of</td> <td>: Klamath</td> <td> 14/7. Fage : 10368</td>	County Of	: Klamath	14/7. Fage : 10368	
Image: State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon Guily swom did say that the is the Assistant Secretary of Assistant Secretary of Assistant to be its voluntary act and deed State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon Guily swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Better of Oregon Guily swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Better of Oregon Guily swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Better of Oregon Guily swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Better were Better of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Muster of at request of <u>AD, 19 _ 35, at 11:59 _ octock A M., and duty recorded in Vol306</u>		: Oregon		
Image: State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon State Of Oregon Ausgust 18 , 19 Beneficiary state to be the state of	Trustor	: Charles A Mayama		
Beneficiary :Weills Fargo Realty Services, Inc., a California Corporation, trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, soll and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereby all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deer of Trust. Iot 9 Blk 22 lst. to Ferguson Mtn Pines State Of Oregon County Of Klamath State Of Oregon ss Akrust 18 .19_86. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson duly swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. . who being and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority 61/18 Board of Directors and he acknowledged said Instrument to be its voluntary act and diade Before Me:	C Trustee			
Interse decided by the Trust Deed have been lufty satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, soil and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was horetolore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deer of Trust. Iot 9 Bik 22 1st. to Ferguson Mtn Pines ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCROW INC. Build of Constant State Of Oregon State Of Oregon ss Abgust 18 , 1986. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson duly swom did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE 6 ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of 11k Board of Directors and he converted and the said instrument to be its voluntary act and does Betare Me: State 0 Poregon Wo Commission Expires: a to 9-8-89 (Seal) Tor record at request of A.D. 19 <u>95</u> , at <u>11:59</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u>	Beneficiary			
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW INC. Buildeauer Fatterson State Of Oregon County OfKlamath	of Trust.		their was neretorore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed	
County OI K1 amath SS		a sugaran nai		
August 1.8 , 19_86. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ENCROW, INC. , a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority öffits Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me:			Bkladente Stury	
Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson, who being duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ENCROW, INC, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority offits Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and doed	State Of Orregol	 1	Bkladente Stury	
duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. , who being acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me:	_		Buccessor Trustee	
and that sald instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority off its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before Me:	County Of	Klamath s	Buccessor Trustee	
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. for record at request of	County Of August 18 Personally appe	Klamith ss , 19_86. earedAndrew A. Patter	Bulling Billing Successor Trustee	
My Commission Expires: <u>a E 9-8-89</u> (Seal) (Seal) TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: for record at request of <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at <u>11:59</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u> of Mortgages On Page 14685	County Of August 18 Personally appeduly swom did and that said in	<u>K1 amith</u> ss <u></u>	Son , who being stary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation	
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55. for record at request ofAugustA.D., 19 _ 86 atS o'clock _AM., and duly recorded in VolM86day ofNortgagesOn Page1685	County Of August 18 Personally appeduly swom did and that said in	<u>K1 amith</u> ss <u></u>	Successor Trustee Successor Trustee San , who being etary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation said corporation by authority of the Board of Directors and he act and deed.	
for record at request of August A.D., 19 86 at11:59 o'clock _A and duly recorded in Vol M86 day of Mortgages On Page14685	County Of August 18 Personally appeduly swom did and that said in	<u>K1 amith</u> ss <u></u>	Successor Trustee Successor Trustee San who being stary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he act and deed.	
August A.D., 19 86 at 11:59 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. 18th day of	County Of August 18 Personally appeduly swom did and that sald in acknowledged s	K1 amath ss 	Son who being etary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation said corporation by authority offits Board of Directors and he act and deed.	
011 12000 10085	County Of August 18 Personally appeduly sworn did and that sald in acknowledged s	K1 amath ss 	Son who being etary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. , a Corporation said corporation by authority offits Board of Directors and he act and deed.	
\$5.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	County Of Auxpust 18 Personally appeduly sworn did and that said in acknowledged s OF OREGON: COUN or record at request of August	K1 amath standard	Son who being etary of ASPEN TITLE & ESCRON, INC. , a Corporation said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the act and deed. Before Me: Before Me: Before Me: The lath the lath	